চেয়ারম্যান কার্যালয় উদ্ভিদ রোগতত্ত্ব ও বীজ বিজ্ঞান বিভাগ সিলেট কৃষি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় সিলেট -৩১০০।



Office of the Chairman Department of Plant Pathology and Seed Science Sylhet Agricultural University Sylhet-3100

স্মারকনং–সিকৃবি/কৃঅনু/এগ্রো.হাবি/পোস্টগ্র্যা. ডিন/সচিব-২৩/৪৫

তারিখঃ ০২-০২-২০২৩

## **PhD Seminar Notice**

**Rahat Mahmood**, PhD student, ID.No. 18020101, Reg. No.4291, Session: 2017-18, Department of Agronomy and Haor Agriculture, Faculty of Agriculture, Sylhet Agricultural University, Sylhet will present his dissertation seminar entitled **"Collection and Characterization of Local Rice Cultivars of Sylhet Region"** as per following schedule. Your kind participation and active contribution will be highly appreciated.

Venue: Conference room, Faculty of Agriculture, SAU, Sylhet. Date: 09-02-2023 Time: 11.00 AM

Almolal Mugit

Professor Dr. Abdul Muqit Chairman, Dissertation Examination Committee Cell: +8801751970558 Sylhet Agricultural University Sylhet-3100 স্মারকনং-সিকৃবি/কৃঅনু/এগ্রো.হাবি/পোস্টগ্র্যা. ডিন/সচিব-২৩/৪৫ (৬)



তারিখঃ ০২-০২-২০২৩

## Copy forwarded to

- 1. Secretary, Faculty of Post Graduate Studies and Registrar, SAU, Sylhet.
- 2. Dean, Faculty of Agriculture/Veterinary, Animal and Biomedical Sciences/Fisheries/Agricultural Economics and Business Studies/Agricultural Engineering and Technology/ Biotechnology and Genetic Engineering, SAU, Sylhet.
- 3. Chairman, Department of Agronomy and Haor Agriculture/Agroforestry andEnvironmental. Science/Soil Science/Entomology/plant Pathology and seed Science/Agri.cultural Chemistry/Horticulture/Crop Botany and Tea Production Technology/Genetic and Plant Breeding / Agricultural Extension education/ Basic Science and Language. Faculty of Agriculture, SAU, Sylhet with request to circulate among the teachers, PhD and MS Students.
- 4. Rahat Mahmood, PhD student, ID.No. 18020101, Reg. No.4291, Session: 2017-18, Department of Agronomy and Haor Agriculture
- 5. PS to VC (For the kind concern of honorable Vice-Chancellor), SAU, Sylhet.
- Chairman, ICTCELL, SAU, Sylhet.
  - 7. Controller of Exams, SAU, Sylhet.
  - 8. Office copy.
  - 9. Notice board.

Professor Dr. Abdul Muqit Chairman, Dissertation Examination Committee Cell: +8801751970558 Sylhet Agricultural University, Sylhet-3100